TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, As Agent	Bankers Trust Company	10/27/2004	COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision-Ease Lens, Inc.
Street Address:	7700 Sunwood Drive
City:	Ramsey
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2484384	SUNSPORT
Registration Number:	1742188	SUN[PRESCRIPTION SYMBOL]
Registration Number:	1816690	THINDEX
Registration Number:	1815373	ASPHEREYES
Registration Number:	1493953	VERSALITE
Registration Number:	1020990	VISION-EASE
Registration Number:	2102049	ON GUARD
Registration Number:	2324836	TEGRA
Registration Number:	2561544	AN UNCOMPROMISING COMBINATION
Registration Number:	2558416	DEFY GLARE
Registration Number:	2492656	THE CHOICE IS INFINITELY CLEAR
Registration Number:	2492655	WHERE SCIENCE MEETS SERVICE
Registration Number:	2567040	VISION-EASE LENS
Registration Number:	2571137	FOCALITE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0496

900015338

Registration Number:	2377557	SUNRX
Registration Number:	2569678	TEGRA SUNRX
Registration Number:	1441874	DATALITE
Registration Number:	2573240	A BREED APART
Registration Number:	2587761	TEGRA ACTUALEYES
Registration Number:	2597318	TEGRA OUTLOOK SUNRX
Registration Number:	2587759	PREMIER PLUS
Registration Number:	2610408	ACTUALEYES
Registration Number:	2603904	TEGRA OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	75499503	OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	76171461	PATENTED FOR FUN
Serial Number:	76172271	SRC
Serial Number:	76171178	UNCOMPROMISING TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76172272	VIVID
Serial Number:	78159598	VISTA-EZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8047888523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65775.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra W. Burner

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deutsche Termination 01#page1.tif source=Deutsche Termination 02#page1.tif source=Deutsche Termination 03#page1.tif source=Deutsche Termination 04#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0497

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 27, 2004, is made by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Vision-Ease Lens, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 7700 Sunwood Drive, Ramsey, Minnesota 55303, has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark licenses listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in Grantor's Trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:1446193.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0498 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS, as Agent

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Mark B. Cohen, Managing Director

Head of Workout

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York) SS
On this 27 day of October, 2004 before me personally came Mark Cohen,
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is Managing Director of Leutsche Bank, the entity described in and which
executed the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto was authorized to

execute such instrument.

MAUHEEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

Public

U.S. Trademark Registration

VISION-EASE LENS, INC.

Trademark Name	Registration #	
SUNSPORT	2484384	
SUNRX	1742188	
THINDEX	1816690	
ASPHEREYES	1715373	
VERSALITE	1493953	
VISION-EASE	1020990	
ON GUARD	2102049	
TEGRA	2324836	
DIAMONEX	2195306	
AN UNCOMPROMISING COMBINATION	2561544	
DEFY GLARE	2558416	
THE CHOICE IS INFINITELY CLEAR	2492656	
WHERE SCIENCE MEETS SERVICE	2492655	
VISION-EASE LENS	2567040	
FOCALITE	2571137	
SUNRX	2377557	
TEGRA SUNRX	2569678	
ARC-901	1290857	
POLAR POLY	2084545	
DATALITE	1441874	
FOCALITE	1740185	
A BREED APART	2573240	
TEGRA ACTUALEYES	2587761	
TEGRA OUTLOOK SUNRX	2597318	
PREMIER PLUS	2587759	
ACTUALEYES	2610408	
TEGRA OUTLOOK	2603904	

U.S. Trademarks - Pending

VISION-EASE LENS, INC.

Trademark Name	Application #
CONTINUA	75/806,060
OUTLOOK	75/499,503
PATENTED FOR FUN	76/171,461
SRC	76/172,271
SUNSPORT	75/788,027
TEGRA OUTLOOK EXPRESS	76/174,386
UNCOMPROMISING TECHNOLOGY	76/171,178
VIVID	76/172,272
WHERE SCIENCE MEETS SERVICE	76/171,294
VISTA-EZ	78/159,598
CONTINUA TINTABLE	78/159,606

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 11/12/2004